
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BOARD MEMBERS 
David M. Byrwa 
Linda Krieger 
Michael Longo 
Clift Montague 
Joe Peddiboyina 
Siddharth Mav Sanghvi 
Kevin Sanker 
Ramesh Verma 
 
CALL TO ORDER 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
ROLL CALL 
PUBLIC HEARING FORMAT AND RULES OF CONDUCT 
APPROVAL OF AGENDA 
MINUTES – NONE 
PUBLIC REMARKS 
PUBLIC HEARINGS 
 
PZ19-0032 (North Hills Village Apartments) 44840 North Hills Drive, West of Novi Road and South Of Nine Mile Road, Parcel 
# 50-22-34-127-003.  The applicant is requesting variances from the City of Novi Zoning Ordinances Section 5.11.C for a 
fence with horizontal support boards facing neighboring properties. The code requires that where a fence has finished 
and an unfinished side, the finished or more decorative side shall face outward the adjoining property or street.  This 
property is zoned Low-Density Multiple-Family (RM-1). DETAIL 
 
PZ19-0044 (Zach Gielow) 623 South Lake Drive, East of West Lake Drive and South of South Lake Drive, Parcel #50-22-03-
455-001. The applicant is requesting variances from The City of Novi Zoning Ordinance Section 5.11.1A ii to allow the 
installation of a fence to the property line. Fence shall not extend toward the front of the property near than the 
minimum front yard setback distance, R4 front setback is 30 feet minimum allowed. This property is zoned Single Family 
Residential (R-4). DETAIL 
 
PZ19-0045 (Jill and Reuben Levy) 42630 Morgan Creek Ct, West of Novi Road and North of Thirteen Mile Road, Parcel # 
50-22-02-177-043. The applicant is requesting variance from the City of Novi Zoning Ordinance Section 5.1 to park a 
recreational vehicle over 6 feet tall in the side yard. This property is zoned Single Family Residential (R-4). DETAIL 
 
PZ19-0048 (Mark Zawaiden) 40020 Twelve Mile Rd, West of Haggerty Road and North of Twelve Mile Road, Parcel # 50-
22-12-400-063. The applicant is requesting variance from the City of Novi Code of Ordinances Section 28-(a); and 28-
5(d)(7) for a second wall sign facing southwest measuring 336” x 36” (84 sq. ft.). The applicant was previously granted 
lesser variances during the April 2019 proceedings of case PZ19-0011. This property is zoned Office Service Technology 
(OST). DETAIL 
 
PZ18-0050 (Benchmark Group/Wal-mart) 26090 Ingersol Dr, East of Novi Road and North of Grand River Ave, Parcel #50-
22-14-351-064. The applicant is requesting a variance from the City of Novi Code of Ordinance Section 28-5(a) for 12 
ground signs for parking space indicators, 1 ground sign permitted per parcel. 28-7(b)(2) for 9 ground pole signs to be 
posted at the parking lot entrances, 2 of the entrances will have 2 ground pole signs. 1 ground pole sign is permitted at 
each entrance per code. Section 28-5 for a 65.43 square foot wall sign on the west elevation - north side of building, this 
sign exceeds number of signs permitted. This property is zoned Town Center (TC). DETAIL 
 
ADJOURNMENT  
NOTICE: People with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting should contact the 
Community Development Department (248) 347-0415 at least seven working days in advance of the meeting. An 
attempt will be made to make reasonable accommodations. 
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_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
FOR:  City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals             ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: November 19, 2019 
 
REGARDING:  44840 North Hills Drive, Parcel # 50-22-34-127-003 (PZ19-0032) 
BY:   Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Applicant 
North Hills Village Apartments 
 
Variance Type 
Dimensional Variance 
 
Property Characteristics 
Zoning District:   Low-Density Multiple-Family 
Location:   West of Novi Road and South Of Nine Mile Road  
Parcel #:    50-22-34-127-003 
 
Request 
The applicant is requesting variances from the City of Novi Zoning Ordinances Section 5.11.C for a 
fence with horizontal support boards facing neighboring properties. The code requires that where a 
fence has finished and an unfinished side, the finished or more decorative side shall face outward the 
adjoining property or street.  This property is zoned Low-Density Multiple-Family (RM-1). 
 
:   
 
 
 
 
 
The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions: 
 

1. I move that we grant the variance in Case No. PZ19-0032, sought by 
__________________________________________________________________________, for 
_________________________________________________ because Petitioner has shown practical 
difficulty requiring _____________________________________________________. 
 

(a) Without the variance  Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect 
to use of the property because________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 
 

(b) The property is unique because_______________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 
 

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because__________________________ 
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STAFF REPORT 
 

I. GENERAL INFORMATION: 

III. RECOMMENDATION: 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
 
45175 Ten Mile Road 
Novi, MI 48375 
(248) 347-0415 Phone 
(248) 735-5600 Facsimile 
www.cityofnovi.org 
 

II. STAFF COMMENTS: 
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_________________________________________________________________. 
 

(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding 
properties because_________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 
 

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because 
_________________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 
 

(f) The variance granted is subject to: 
 

1. ________________________________________________________________. 

2. ________________________________________________________________. 

3. ________________________________________________________________. 

4. ________________________________________________________________. 

 
2. I move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ19-0032, sought by 

_____________________________________________________________________________, 
for_________________________________________________ because Petitioner has not shown 
practical difficulty requiring ______________________________________________________________. 

 
(a) The circumstances and features of the property 

including_____________________________________________ are not unique because they 
exist generally throughout the City. 

 
(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are 

self-created because_____________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher 

economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that 
__________________________________. 

 
(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties 

by______________________________________. 
 

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance  
to______________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________.  

 
Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at 
(248) 347-0417. 
 
Larry Butler 
Deputy Director Community Development  
City of Novi 


























